—

SOUTH DISTRICT SECONDARY

Sport

Age Division

Aquathlon

11-12yrsB&G

$outh

District Sport

South District School Sport Combined District/ Regional / State Calendar 2024

Direct to Region

METROPOLITAN EAST REGION

Regional Trial Date
Saturday, 28 October 2023

Kawana

SCHOOL SPORT ASSOCIATION

QUEENSLAND STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Host Region

Venue
Hervey Bay

State Start date
Saturday, 10 February 2024

Version 27/11/2023
State Finish Date
Saturday, 10 February 2024

10 - 12 yrs Boys Primary Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Morningside AFC  |SUN Maroochydore Thursday, 30 May 2024 Sunday, 2 June 2024
Aust. Football 10 - 12 yrs Girls Primary Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Mt Gravatt AFC SUN Maroochydore Thursday, 30 May 2024 Sunday, 2 June 2024

13 - 15 yrs Boys N Monday, 26 February 2024 Mansfield SHS Monday, 11 March 2024 Morningside AFC PEN Cairns Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024

13 - 15 yrs Girls N Tuesday, 5 March 2024 Rochedale SHS Tuesday, 12 March 2024 Morningside AFC PEN Cairns Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024
Baseball 12 - 14yrs Y Tuesday, 28 November 2023 Paper Nom Monday, 5 February 2024 Redlands Baseball [SCR Benowa Thursday, 18 April 2024 Sunday, 21 April 2024

15 - 18yrs Y Tuesday, 28 November 2023 Paper Nom Monday, 5 February 2024 Redlands Baseball |MNR TBA Thursday, 7 March 2024 Sunday, 10 March 2024

10-12B&G Primary Tuesday, 16 April 2024 Hibiscus Stadium CAP Rockhampton Thursday, 6 June 2024 Sunday, 9 June 2024
Basketball 13-16yrsB& G N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Mansfield SHS Friday, 8 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium PEN Cairns Thursday, 9 May 2024 Sunday, 12 May 2024

17-19yrsB &G N Thursday, 22 February 2024 Mansfield SHS Thursday, 14 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium NOR Townsville Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024

10 - 12 yrs Boys Primary Tuesday, 20 August 2024 Muddies Cricket [SCR Southport Monday, 14 October 2024 Friday, 18 October 2024

Primary Wednesday, 21 August 2024 Club

10 - 12 yrs Girls Primary Tuesday, 20 August 2024 MacGregor Cricket TMER TBA Monday, 14 October 2024 Thursday, 17 October 2024

Cricket 13 - 15 yrs Boys N Thursday, 29 August 2024 Redeemer Lutheran Thursday, 3 October 2024 John Paul College |WBR Bundaberg - Kendall Hsunday, 24 November 2024 Thursday, 28 November 2024
Friday, 4 October 2024
13 - 15 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 22 August 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 29 August 2024 Sth Brisbane District| MWR Ivor Marsden Sports (sunday, 3 November 2024 Wednesday, 6 November 2024
16 - 19 yrs Boys Y Tuesday, 14 November 2023 Paper Nom Tuesday, 14 November 2023 |Wynnum Manly CC/JWBR Bundaberg - Kendall AMonday, 4 March 2024 Thursday, 7 March 2024
Final Trial Monday, 29 January 2024 WMDCC

16 - 19 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 1 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 8 February 2024 TBC MWR Ipswich Monday, 11 March 2024 Thursday, 14 March 2024
Cross Country 10-19yrs B&G Y Thursday, 2 May 2024 Citipointe College Tuesday, 21 May 2024 John Paul College |MNR St Paul's School Friday, 12 July 2024 Sunday, 14 July 2024

10-12yrsB&G Primary Thursday, 13 June 2024 Redlands FC NOR Townsville Thursday, 1 August 2024 Sunday, 4 August 2024

13 -16 yrs Boys N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Eagles Sport Complex |Friday, 23 February 2024 Redlands FC WBR TBA Saturday, 27 April 2024 Tuesday, 30 April 2024
Football 17 - 19 yrs Boys N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Eagles Sport Complex |Friday, 23 February 2024 Redlands FC WBR TBA Saturday, 27 April 2024 Tuesday, 30 April 2024

13 - 15 yrs Girls N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Eagles Sport Complex |Friday, 23 February 2024 Redlands FC MER Wynnum Wolves Thursday, 16 May 2024 Sunday, 19 May 2024

16 - 19 yrs Girls N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Eagles Sport Complex [Friday, 23 February 2024 Redlands FC MER Wynnum Wolves Thursday, 16 May 2024 Sunday, 19 May 2024
Futsal 13 - 14 yrs Boys N Wednesday, 24 July 2024 Mt Gravatt SHS Wednesday, 7 August 2024 Nissan Arena DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 17 October 2024 Sunday, 20 October 2024

13 - 14 yrs Girls N Wednesday, 31 July 2024 St James College Wednesday, 7 August 2024 Nissan Arena DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 17 October 2024 Sunday, 20 October 2024

15 - 16 yrs Boys N Friday, 26 July 2024 Mansfield SHS Thursday, 8 August 2024 Nissan Arena DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 17 October 2024 Sunday, 20 October 2024

15 - 16 yrs Girls N Tuesday, 16 July 2024 Rochedale SHS Wednesday, 7 August 2024 Nissan Arena DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 17 October 2024 Sunday, 20 October 2024
Golf 10-19yrsB&G Y Monday, 4 March 2024 Paper Nom Monday, 11 March 2024 Wynnum GC MWR Oxley GC Sunday, 12 May 2024 Wednesday, 15 May 2024

10-12yrsB&G Primary Wednesday, 17 April 2024 State Hockey Centre|PEN Cairns Saturday, 15 June 2024 Tuesday, 18 June 2024
Hockey 13 - 15 yrs Boys Y Friday, 1 March 2024 Paper Nom Friday, 8 March 2024 Carina Hockey CAP Rockhampton Thursday, 16 May 2024 Sunday, 19 May 2024

13 - 15 yrs Girls Y Tuesday, 5 March 2024 Paper Nom Tuesday, 12 March 2024 State Hockey Centre|NOR Townsville Thursday, 6 June 2024 Sunday, 9 June 2024

10 - 11 yrs (Invitation Primary Thursday, 7 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium DDR Toowoomba Saturday, 25 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024
Netball 10-12yrsB& G Primary Thursday, 7 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024

13-15yrs N Tuesday, 20 February 2024 Balmoral SHS Monday, 4 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium SUN TBA Sunday, 28 April 2024 Wednesday, 1 May 2024

16 -19yrs N Tuesday, 20 February 2024 Rochedale SHS Monday, 4 March 2024 Hibiscus Stadium SUN TBA Sunday, 28 April 2024 Wednesday, 1 May 2024

Sport Age Division Regional Trial Date Venue Host Region Venue State Start date State Finish Date

10 - 11 yrs (Vic Jense Primary Tuesday, 23 April 2024 Carina JRLFC SWR TBA Monday, 1 July 2024 Friday, 5 July 2024

11-12yrs Primary Tuesday, 23 April 2024 Carina JRLFC SCR Burleigh Bears Thursday, 20 June 2024 Tuesday, 25 June 2024

11-12 yrs Girls Primary Tuesday, 16 July 2024 Carina JRLFC MER Easts / Carina Thursday, 12 September 2024 Sunday, 15 September 2024

13 - 14 yrs Girls Y Tuesday, 9 July 2024 Paper Nom Tuesday, 16 July 2024 Carina JRLFC MER Easts / Carina Thursday, 12 September 2024 Sunday, 15 September 2024
Rugby League 14 - 15 yrs Boys Y Thursday, 29 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 7 March 2024 Carina JRLFC SCR Cbus/Burleigh Bears  |saturday, 18 May 2024 Tuesday, 21 May 2024




16 - 18 yrs Boys Y Thursday, 29 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 7 March 2024 Carina JRLFC SCR Cbus/Burleigh Bears  [saturday, 18 May 2024 Tuesday, 21 May 2024

15 - 16 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 22 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 29 February 2024  [Carina JRLFC NOR Townsville Thursday, 9 May 2024 Sunday, 12 May 2024

17 - 18 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 22 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 29 February 2024  [Carina JRLFC NOR Townsville Thursday, 9 May 2024 Sunday, 12 May 2024
Rugby 7's 15 - 16 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 15 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 22 February 2024  [Sunnybank RUC MNR Ballymore Friday, 17 May 2024 Sunday, 19 May 2024

17 - 18 yrs Girls Y Thursday, 15 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 22 February 2024  [Sunnybank RUC MNR Ballymore Friday, 17 May 2024 Sunday, 19 May 2024

11-12yrs Primary Wednesday, 29 May 2024 Sunnybank RUC MER Sunnybank RUFC Thursday, 18 July 2024 Sunday, 21 July 2024
Rugby Union 14 - 15 yrs Boys Y Friday, 10 May 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 23 May 2024 Riverside RUC MNR Padua Fields, Banyo |Thursday, 25 July 2024 Sunday, 28 July 2024

17 - 18 yrs Boys Y Thursday, 7 March 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 14 March 2024 Sunnybank RUC DDR Toowoomba Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024

10 - 12 yrs Boys Primary Thursday, 13 June 2024 Redlands Softball |WBR Maryborough Thursday, 22 August 2024 Sunday, 25 August 2024
Softball 10 - 12 yrs Girls Primary Thursday, 13 June 2024 Redlands Softball |WBR Hervey Bay Thursday, 22 August 2024 Sunday, 25 August 2024

13-19yrsB&G Y Friday, 16 February 2024 Paper Nom Friday, 23 February 2024 Redlands Softball  |SCR Meakin Park Thursday, 23 May 2024 Sunday, 26 May 2024
Squash 10-19yrsB&G Y Wednesday, 20 March 2024 Paper Nom Wednesday, 27 March 2024  |Daisy Hill Squash CeMWR Acacia Ridge Thursday, 23 May 2024 Ssunday, 26 May 2024
Surfing 13-19yrsB&G Y Friday, 1 March 2024 Paper Nom Friday, 8 March 2024 Stradbroke Is SUN TBC Thursday, 25 July 2024 Sunday, 28 July 2024
Swimming 10-12yrsB& G Primary Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Sleeman Centre DDR Sleeman Sports CompTuesday, 26 March 2024 Thursday, 28 March 2024

13-19yrsB&G Y Tuesday, 13 February 2024 Sleeman Sport Complex Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Sleeman Centre DDR Sleeman Sports Comgsaturday, 23 March 2024 Monday, 25 March 2024
Tennis 10-12yrsB&G Primary Wednesday, 1 May 2024 Griffith Uni MWR Tennyson Thursday, 13 June 2024 Sunday, 16 June 2024

13-19yrsB&G Y Thursday, 1 February 2024 Paper Nom Thursday, 8 February 2024 Griffith Uni MER University of Qld Monday, 4 March 2024 Thursday, 7 March 2024

10-12yrsB&G Primary Monday, 11 March 2024 Redlands Touch CAP Rockhampton Thursday, 6 June 2024 Sunday, 9 June 2024
Touch 13 - 15 yrs Boys N Tuesday, 12 March 2024 Mansfield SHS Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Whites Hill MER Whites Hill Thursday, 13 June 2024 Sunday, 16 June 2024

13 - 15 yrs Girls N Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Rochedale SHS Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Whites Hill MER Whites Hill Thursday, 13 June 2024 Sunday, 16 June 2024

16-18yrsB& G N Tuesday, 19 March 2024 Cavendish Rd SHS Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Whites Hill MER Whites Hill Thursday, 13 June 2024 Sunday, 16 June 2024
Track & Field 10-12yrsB& G Primary Thursday, 22 August 2024 QSAC COMMITTEE |QSAC Tuesday, 8 October 2024 Thursday, 10 October 2024

Day 1|13-19yrsB&G Y Monday, 29 July 2024 QSAC Friday, 23 August 2024 QSAC COMMITTEE [QSAC Friday, 11 October 2024 Monday, 14 October 2024
Day2|13-19yrsB&G Y Friday, 2 August 2024 QSAC Friday, 23 August 2024 QSAC COMMITTEE [QSAC Friday, 11 October 2024 Monday, 14 October 2024

Triathlon 13-19yrsB& G Direct to Region Saturday, 28 October 2023 Kawana WBR Hervey Bay Thursday, 8 February 2024 Saturday, 10 February 2024
Volleyball 12 - 15 yrs Boys N Tuesday, 20 February 2024 Holland Park SHS Thursday, 29 February 2024  [Cleveland DSHS PEN Cairns Thursday, 18 April 2024 Sunday, 21 April 2024

12 - 15 yrs Girls N Monday, 19 February 2024 Holland Park SHS Thursday, 29 February 2024  [Cleveland DSHS PEN Cairns Thursday, 18 April 2024 Sunday, 21 April 2024

16-19yrsB& G N Thursday, 15 February 2024 Eagles Sport Complex Thursday, 29 February 2024  [Cleveland DSHS SUN TBC Sunday, 12 May 2024 Wednesday, 15 May 2024
Water Polo 13-19yrsB&G Y Friday, 23 February 2024 Paper Nom Friday, 1 March 2024 All Hallows School |MNR Valley Pool Thursday, 2 May 2024 Sunday, 5 May 2024
Regional Nominations Due: Swimming - 16 February; Cross Country - 10 May; Track and Field - 9 August
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